## WALL OUTLET



Closed view



Open view

The compact termination box is designed for residential and business applications and holds up to four fiber terminations. The wall box enables the installation of either a single Sirocco Blown Tube cable using up to a 4 fiber blown unit or two 2 fiber ruggedised cables to be spliced to four SC pigtails (PC or APC), which connect to adapters at the base of the unit.

The unit can be quickly installed within an office, house or communication room environment.

## ♠ Features

- SC simplex and duplex adapter
- Ergonomic design
- Ability to allow cables to enter from rear or bottom of the unit
- 30mm minimum bend radius
- Optional removable rear entry cable management
- Flip tray to allow access to pigtails and cable entry
- Removable cover for easy access
- Tamperproof cover security screws available as an option
- Unit manufactured from fire resistant UL94-V0 rated material
- Patchcords exit unit on bottom face
- Standard color white

## Technical Specification

Parameters	Value	
Number of splice trays	1	
Maximum fiber capacity	4 Fibers	
Maximum cable diameter (mm)	10	
Maximum No. of customer feeds	4 Patchcords	
Required space envelope (mm)	(L) 80 x (W) 120 x (D) 25	
Operating temperature	-20°C to + 50°C (5 to 95% RH)	
Material	Сар	FR High Impact Polystyrene
	Base	FR High Impact Polystyrene
	Splitter trays	FR High Impact Polystyrene
Testing	Optical Tested	1310nm,1550nm and 1625nm
	Dry heat	BS EN 60068-2-2 Test Bb
	Damp heat	IEC 60068-2-3: 1969
	Change of temperature	IEC 60068-2-14: 1984
	Vibration	IEC 60068-2-6: 1995
	Shock	IEC 60068-2-27: 1987
Packing dimensions (mm)	(W) 100 x (H) 150 x (D) 50	
Packed weight (kg)	0.16	
Net weight (kg)	0.1	

## Ordering Information

Part No.	Description
FR-ID03	Compact termination box 4 Position SC Simplex or SC Duplex, Indoor, plastic